S O L U T I O N S  I N  M O T I O N
W.C. BRANHAM    INC.
CABLE CYLINDERS
Double Acting
Integral Guides
Totally Enclosed
Single Acting
Many Options

Print Me
You have the option of completing this form now. Print page #29 and fax to our Customer Support Group. Thanks.
How To Order Your WCB Cable Cylinder
W.C. BRANHAM    INC.
CUSTOMER SERVICE 715.426.2000 • FAX 715.426.140030
O R D E R I N G C A B L E C Y L I N D E R S
1 1 5 1 R S 3 T 0 5 4 2 5
Model/Bore Size/Aluminum Tubing
1050 - .50” bore 1070 - .75” bore
1101 - 1.0” bore 1107 - 1.0” bore
1151 - 1.5” bore 1203 - 2.0” bore
1206 - 2.0” bore 1251 - 2.5” bore
1301 - 3.0” bore 1401 - 4.0” bore
1501 - 5.0” bore
Model/
Bore Size/
Steel Tubing
1100 - 1.0” bore
1150 - 1.5” bore
1200 - 2.0” bore
1201 - 2.0” bore
1250 - 2.5” bore
1300 - 3.0” bore
1400 - 4.0” bore
GCC - Guided
Cable Cylinder. For
these bore sizes only. Specify model
& tubing as standard models.
1050 - .50” bore
1070 - .75” bore
1100/1101 - 1.0” bore
1150/1151 - 1.5” bore
1200/1203 - 2.0” bore
1201/1206 - 2.0” bore
1250/1251 - 2.5” bore
1300/1301 - 3.0” bore
1400/1401 - 4.0” bore
Designators
for these models only.
Leave blank otherwise.
F - 1107 Foot Mount
R - 1107 Rear Mount
HP - 1201 High Pressure
HP - 1206 High Pressure
... .
G C C
Stroke Length (inches)
example: XXX.XX
54 1⁄4"= 054.25
Options - Not available (N/A) for all models. Any Order.
T Auto Tensioner. N/A on 1107 or 1501 models.
T2 Auto Tensioners, 2 Total. N/A on 1107 or 1501 models.
M Piston Magnet. N/A on 1050 or GCC1050 models.
RS Reed Switch Package. N/A on models with steel tubing, 1050 or
GCC1050 models. Includes (2) normally open reed switches
with 6 foot lead wires, option M magnet, and mounting hard-
ware. If one switch or more than two switches desired specify
qty after RS(*) i.e. RS(1)...RS(3)...
LBA Low Breakaway. N/A on 1050 or GCC1050 models.
B Caliper Disc Brake. Only available on bore sizes of 1.5” or
higher except 5.0” bore. Option T - Auto Tensioner required.
V Viton Seals.
P3 Three Port Heads. Note: Cushions are eliminated using this
option on all models except .75” and 1.0” bores.
LB Linear Bearings. Only available on select GCC models. Consult
factory for cylinder dimensions.
SA Single Acting. N/A on GCC models and available only on bore
sizes of 1.5” or higher.
D Double Purchase Kit. N/A on GCC models and available only
on bore sizes of 1.5” or higher except 5.0” bore.
CPLD Coupler Kit. Not available on GCC models. Only available on
bore sizes of 2.0” or higher except 5.0” bore.
W.C. BRANHAM    INC.
S O L U T I O N S  I N  M O T I O N 31
O R D E R I N G T E C S E R I E S C Y L I N D E R S
How To Order Your TEC Series Cable Cylinder
1 8 8 1 F T P 2 0 5 4 2 5
Model/Bore Size
1881 - 2.0” bore
1882 - 2.5” bore
TEC - Totally
Enclosed Cable
Cylinder
Designators
for these models only.
Leave blank otherwise.
F -  Foot Mounts
S -  Side Mounts
... .
T E C
Stroke Length (inches)
example: XXX.XX
54 1⁄4"= 054.25
Options Any Order.
T Manual Tensioner.
T2 Manual Tensioners, 2 Total.
M Carrier Magnet.
P2 Reed Switch Package. Includes (2) normally open reed switches
with 6 foot lead wires, option M magnet, and mounting
hardware.
P3 Reed Switch Package. Includes (3) normally open reed switches
with 6 foot lead wires, option M magnet, and mounting
hardware.
B Pneumatic Brake. Option T - Manual Tensioner or Option C -
Auto Tensioner required.
C Auto Tensioner.
C2 Auto Tensioners, 2 Total
TS* Intermediate Supports. * Specify quantity.
DC* Dual Carrier. * Specify center distance of carriers, inches. Ex.
DC(12).
W.C. BRANHAM    INC.
© Copyright 1998. W.C. Branham Inc. All rights reserved.Printed in U.S.A. Catalog No. 9900-9026. pneU-SA® and stepTEC® are registered trademarks of W.C. Branham Inc.  *The use of any manufacturers’ name, part number
or model number herein, other than that of W.C. Branham Inc. is used for identification purposes only.  Unless specifically stated otherwise, nothing contained herein is intended to imply that any products herein are original
equipment parts of any manufacturer other than W.C. Branham Inc. or the W.C. Branham Inc. is associated with or is an authorized dealer of any such manufacturer.  “T-O-M Brand” refers to The Other Manufacturers’ Brand.
4.
3.
Widest Range of Pneumatic, Low Pressure
Hydraulic and Electric Cylinders for most applications.
2.
1.
9.
10.
7.
5.
6.
8.
1. pneU-SA® Rodless Cylinders -
25mm, 32mm, 40mm, 44mm bores.
2. TEC Rodless Cylinders -
50mm & 63mm bores.
3. Guide Cable Cylinders (GCC) -
1/2" through 4" bores.
4. Cable Cylinders -
1/2" through 5" bores.
5. New - 1107 Series Low Profile
Cable Cylinder - 1" bore.
6. 1" bore Cable Cylinder Standard.
7. ELECTEC Programmable Belt
Driven Actuator -
Nema 56-C, Strokes to 24 Ft.
8. Step Motor Motion Controllers.
9. stepTEC® Nema 34 Belt Driven
Actuator.
10. stepTEC® Nema 23 Belt Driven
Actuator.
3 9 8  T R O Y  S T R E E T  • R I V E R  F A L L S , W I  5 4 0 2 2